Particulars Building# Computer Vehicle Total (leasehold)  Machinery Fixtures  Equipment

` in Lakhs

The Company has elected to measure the items of Property,Plant & Equipment at their Previous GAAP carrying value at the date of transition to
IND AS.
Building and CWIP include Building and CWIP on Leasehold Land
The management of the company has reviewed the existing assets working conditions and utility as at the balance sheet date and are of the
opinion that there exists no indication that an asset has been impaired and hence no impairment has been carried out.
#Include Built on land owned by related party. Gross Block of ̀ 7,873.62 Lakhs Net Block of Building is ̀ 7,381.22 Lakhs.
*Including 268.53 lakhs reclassified from Investment properties

CAREER POINT LIMITED

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
for the year ended March 31, 2020

CAREER POINT LIMITED

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
for the year ended March 31, 2020

The Company has elected to measure the items of Investment Properties at their Previous GAAP carrying value at the date of transition to IND AS.

stat 31  March, 2019   12,384.05
stat 31  March, 2020   11,847.34

Fair Value Amount

` in Lakhs

Note: 2A INVESTMENT PROPERTIES

Gross carrying value:

As at 01.04.2018 703.79 3065.01 3204.01 6972.81

Additions 195.58 1000.55 36.43 1232.56

Disposal/ adjustments  -   268.53 314.76 583.29

As at 31.03.2019 899.37  3,797.03   2,925.68   7,622.08

Additions  580.34   114.03   0.20   694.57

Disposal/ adjustments  -   (11.05)  (224.25)  (235.30)

Assets classified as held for sale -   (76.34)  -   (76.34)

As at 31.03.2020 1,479.71   3,922.11   3,150.13   8,005.01

Accumulated depreciation:

As at 01.04.2018  20.10   -   53.39   73.49

Depreciation 10.86   -   28.21   39.07

Deletion -   -   (9.74)  (9.74)

As at 31.03.2019 30.96   -   71.86   102.82

Depreciation 21.51   -   25.32   46.83

Disposal/ adjustments -   -   (3.93)  (3.93)

Assets classified as held for sale -   -   -   -

As at 31.03.2020 52.47   -   101.11   145.72

Net carrying value

As at 31.03.2019 868.41   3,797.03   2,853.82   7,519.26

As at 31.03.2020 1,427.24   3,922.11   3,049.02   7,859.29

Particulars Building  Land (Freehold) Land (Leasehold) Total

` in Lakhs

CAREER POINT Ltd. Annual Report 2019-20 120 CAREER POINT Ltd. Annual Report 2019-20 121

Note: 3 NON CURRENT INVESTMENTS

A. Trade Investments

1. Investment in Equity Instruments
   a) Joint-Venture -Unquoted Nil (P.Y. 117,494 shares) of   -   -   117,494 3.70
  `10 each fully paid up in Study Board Education Pvt Ltd

   b) Associate -Unquoted
  Equity Shares of Imperial Infin Private Ltd.(Unquoted)   34,000  94.82  34,000  89.56
  34,000  shares of `100/- each